Resolution No. 2000-14

Council Mtg Minutes 00/05/01

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-14

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, expressing support for the 2000 Clover Park School District Levy coming before the voters on May 16, 2000

WHEREAS, Clover Park School District, operating within the corporate limits of the City of Lakewood, is the primary provider of education to school-age children within the City; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need for a well educated populous as a pre-requisite to an effective and vital community; and,

WHEREAS, the allocation of resources from the State of Washington to the Clover Park School District are limited, and in order for the Clover Park School District to be as effective as possible in accomplishing the purposes for which the school district exists, it is appropriate that additional support be provided such as through the proposed levy; and,

WHEREAS, the proposed levy would provide additional revenue and resources for a variety of programs including academic enrichment programs, staff training programs, pupil to teacher ratio reduction programs and other in-classroom assistance programs, which programs are vital to efficient and effective education and instruction.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES as follows:

Section 1. That the City Council expresses its support for the 2000 Clover Park School District Levy coming before the voters of the Clover Park School District on May 16, 2000.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council on the 1st day of May, 2000.

Attest: Bill Harrison, Mayor

Alice M. Bush, CMC/AAE, City Clerk	-
233, 23/r ti 12, 31ty 31311	
Approved as to Form:	
	-
Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney	